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 2012 ANNUAL STATISTICS


Note:

· Please indicate if figures are actual or estimated.

· Holstein and Holstein-Friesian refers to both black and white and red and white.

· Herdbooks that register red and white animals separately please fill in row ****

· Please indicate in bottom row with an X if figures are estimated or actual.

	Legend
	Information Required 
	Definition

	1
	Number of members of the Society 
	People eligible to have cows registered by your society. 

	2
	Total number of live dairy cows 
	Cows from all breeds, registered or not, having calved once or more.

	3
	Total number of live Holstein cows 
	Holstein-Friesian, registered or not, having calved once or more

	4
	Total number of live registered Holstein cows
	All registered Holstein-Friesians having calved once or more that are listed in the herdbook. 

	5
	Total number of female Holstein registrations in 2012
	Total number of female registrations in 2012, regardless of age.

	6
	Total number of live Holstein Friesian cow’s milk recorded 
	According to the ICAR rules.

	7
	Average production for the year 2012 in 305 days, 
	Without any correction, of all Holstein Friesian cows, having finished lactation in 2012.


	Legend
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	7.1
	7.2
	7.3
	7.4

	Country

ITALY
	Members
	Live Dairy Cows
	Live Holstein Cows
	Total number of live registered Holstein cows
	Total number of registered Holstein females in the last year
	Total number of Holstein – Friesian Milk recorded cows
	Milk 

Kg
	Fat 

%
	Fat

 Kg
	Protein

%
	Protein

 Kg

	2012
	12,576
	1,900,00
	1,450,000
	1,130,042
	1,128,626
	1,130,042
	9,313
	3.73
	347.3
	3.38
	314.8

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Actual
	X
	
	
	X
	x
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	Estimated
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